

L. A Case No. 04 of 2021 (Reg- 04-2021)

Order no. 21 dated 17-03-2023

Today is date fixed for filing affidavit in chief.

Both the parties are present by filing hazira.

The Ld. Advocate for the petitioner also files a petition praying for further time to file affidavit in chief on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered & Prayer is allowed.

Regular P.O is transferred.

The case is adjourned.

To 02-05-2023 for filing affidavit in chief.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling (I/C)