

Present:-

Shri Uttam Bhattacharya

Additional District & Sessions Judge,

1 st Court, Darjeeling.

LA 4 of 21 (4/21)

Order no:-27

Dated:- 04-10-2023

Today is date fixed for evidence.

Both the parties are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the Petitioner files a petition praying for time to file the Original documents & adjourned for the day.

Hd. considered ,prayer is allowed.

To **14/12/23** for evidence.

Parties to come ready.

D/C

Additional District & Sessions Judge,

1 st Court, Darjeeling.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,

1 st , Court, Darjeeling.