

LA 4/21
(Reg. no. 4/21)

Order no. 28

dated: 14.12.23

The parties are present by hazira.

The petitioners file the affidavit in chief of the PW1.

Copy served.

The petitioner no. 1 namely Sri Ratan Kumar Bose is accordingly, examined and cross examined in part and deferred at the instance of the OP/State.

The documents are marked as Ext. 1 to 8.

To **02.02.24** for further cross examination of the PW1.

Parties to come ready.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

ADJ, 1st Court, Dlg.

Sd/-
Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling