

LA 4/2021
(Reg. no. 4/21)

Order no. 29
dated: 02.02.24

The parties are present by their hazira.

The PW1 is cross examined further and in full and discharged.

Let PW stands closed on submission of the ld lawyer for the petitioner.

To **29.02.24** for OPW.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

ADJ, 1st Court, Dlg.

Sd/-
Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling