

LA 04 of 2021
(Reg. No. 04 of 2021)
Present: Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey
JO CODE WB 00784
CNR NO WBDJ01-000059-2021

Order No. 45
Dated 13.03.2026

Today is fixed for OPW .

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP/state files time petition on the ground as stated therein.

Heard considered and paryer for time is allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned

Fix **18.05.2026** for OPW.

(Akhilesh Kumar Pandey)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court , Darjeeling